pljec
Text Box
1/10/22
11:29 a.m.
pljec
Received
pljec
Received

SMD12RXXXWH SMD12SXXXWH
SMD12RXXXWHE SMD12SXXXWHE
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: SMD6R6930WH=6” Round Surface Mount Downlight, 90CRI, 3000K
Junction Box Installation: Order junction box separately, as supplied by others, to complete installation.
Recessed Installation: Order Halo recessed housing separately to complete installation.
Models Lumens CRI / CCT Finish Voltage
SMD6R= 6” Round Surface Mount Downlight
SMD6S= 6” Square Surface Mount Downlight
6=600 lumen series (120V only)
12=1200 lumen series
927=90CRI, 2700K
930=90CRI, 3000K
935=90CRI, 3500K
940=90CRI, 4000K
950=90CRI, 5000K
WH= Matte White Blank= 120V standard
E= UNV Universal 120-277V*
Accessories
Designer Trims
SMD6RTRMSN=6” Round SMD Satin Nickel
SMD6RTRMTBZ=6” Round SMD Tuscan Bronze
SMD6RTRMWH=6” Round SMD White (paintable)
SMD6STRMSN=6” Square SMD Satin Nickel
SMD6STRMTBZ=6” Square SMD Tuscan Bronze
SMD6STRMWH=6” Square SMD White (paintable)
T24HWKIT= Title 24 Cable harness kit used to convert incandescent and low voltage housings to LED
HE26LED= E26 Screw base adapter for retrofit (included)
* UNV voltage configuration is offered only in the 1200 lumen series
T24HWKIT
HE26LED
E26 Screw base adapter
for retrofit (included)
SMD6R6
SMD6S6
Round Square
Lumens
(5000K models) 788 815
Input Power 9.6 W 9.9 W
Input Current 0.0811 A 0.085 A
Efficiency 82 lm/W 82 lm/W
THD 13.9 14.7
Input Voltage 120V
Frequency 50/60 Hz
CRI 90 CRI
Power Factor 0.99
T Ambient -30 - +40°C
Sound Rating Class A
SMD6R12
SMD6S12
Round Square
Lumens
(5000K models) 1252 1235
Input Power 15.3 15.7
Input Current 0.133 A 0.132 A
Efficiency 82 lm/W 79 lm/W
THD 15.3 15.7
Input Voltage 120V
Frequency 50/60 Hz
CRI 92 CRI
Power Factor 0.98
T Ambient -30 - +40°C
Sound Rating Class A
SMD6R12-E
SMD6S12-E
Round Square
Lumens
(5000K models) 1200 1180
Input Power 15.3 16
Input Current 0.133 A - (120V)
0.061 A - (277V)
0.132 A - (120V)
0.061 A - (277V)

F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 20, 2021 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
KOCCA 3.1
TM
Fixture Dimensions
6.69" 5.91"
5.91"
0.00"
7.87"
5.91"
Wattage / Input 12W, 18W (120VAC)
Power Supply Integral
Construction Body: Die-cast Aluminum Alloy EN AB 47100
Lens: Serigraphed, tempered extra-clear glass
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 4000K
CRI >80
Delivered Lumens 631 lm (3000K, 12W, 30°)
441 lm (3000K, 12W, Diffuse)
1137 lm (3000K, 18W, 30°)
Efficacy 52.6 lm/W (3000K, 12W, 30°)
36.8 lm/W (3000K, 12W, Diffuse)
63.2 lm/W (3000K, 18W, 30°)
Optics 4 Standard (see below)
Finishes 4 Standard, Custom RAL (see below)
Fixture Dimensions 6.69” l x 5.91” w x 5.91” h
Fixture Weight 6.61 lbs
LED Source 5 Power LEDs (12W)
9 Power LEDs (18W)
Lumen Maintenance L80 >50,000hrs (Ta 25°C)
Color Consistency 1/4 ANSI BIN
Operating Temp. -4°F to +113°F
IP Rating IP65
Impact Rating IK06
Kocca is a square wall-mounted fixture with a pared-down design for
outdoor use. It offers 1, 2, 3 and 4 beam options in two sizes and
wattages. It can be coordinated with the Linear line of bollards.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: KA31105SE.  Accessories ordered separately.
KA311
Model No. Wattage CCT Optics Finish
KA311 0 - 12W F - 2700K T - 7° E - White
1 - 18W 5 - 3000K S - 10° F - Gray
9 - 4000K F - 30° H - Anthracite
D - Diffuse (12W only) T - Corten
C - Custom RAL
(consult factory for “C”)
jdreher
Text Box
TYPE W
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 20, 2021 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
KOCCA 3.1
TM
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all Photometry is 3000K
T - 7°
0.20'
Ø  (ft)